
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2022 

Tender

Merseyside VRP Whole Family Evidence-Based
Therapeutic Interventions

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030068

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037c03  

Published 25 October 2022, 3:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

Police Headquarters, Rose Hill, 15 Cazneau Street

Liverpool

L3 3AN

Contact

Jason Olsen

Email

jason.olsen@merseyside.police.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030068-2022
mailto:jason.olsen@merseyside.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 1517771929

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merseyside.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54342&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54342&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

http://www.merseyside.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54342&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=54342&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 6

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Merseyside VRP Whole Family Evidence-Based Therapeutic Interventions

Reference number

PCC/PD/354

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

MVRP is commissioning for Service(s) over 15-months (optional contract extension of further
12 months) to provide evidence-based therapeutic interventions using a whole family
approach. ‘Whole family’ therapeutic approaches means that family members are clinically
triaged for their individual needs, but interventions are co-ordinated/concurrently delivered.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Merseyside Violence Reduction Partnership (MVRP) is commissioning for Service(s) over
15-months (optional contract extension of further 12 months) to provide evidence-based
therapeutic interventions using a whole family approach. ‘Whole family’ therapeutic
approaches means that family members are clinically triaged for their individual needs, but
interventions are co-ordinated/concurrently delivered.

This Service specification for tender has been designed to respond to the needs of children,
young people and families from across Merseyside, as identified by them. There is clear need
for earlier mental health and wellbeing support for families right across Merseyside and so
this tender is open to applications from all boroughs equally. There is a maximum budget of
£1.2 million per borough to reach a minimum number of 200 families per
borough/programme. We advise bidders to seek funding only for what they require/can
deliver in the timeframe. Where there is more than one high quality proposal, there may be
scope in this budget to deliver more than one Service in different areas of Merseyside.
However, MVRP will only fund one Service per borough and so encourages
partnership/collaborative applications.

The Service(s) should take a primary or secondary / early intervention and prevention
approach, receiving referrals from a combination of community/non-statutory and statutory
services. This is not a crisis intervention service(s). The Service(s) will be community-based
in Merseyside and will need to evidence cultural intelligence/competence to best meet the
needs of the community, addressing inequality of access to mental health and wellbeing
support. It aims to support recovery from trauma/adversity and build resilience to reduce
vulnerabilities of children and young people from experiencing violence. Bidders will need to
evidence social value.

MVRP are looking for Provider(s) who are equipped to mobilise quickly to explore this early
intervention, whole family approac



Page 5 to 6

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

30 December 2022

End date

31 March 2024

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 November 2022

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC23A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T21:04:28+0100
	TCPDF




